## ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region Umroi Road, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya Phone: 0364-2570306,

email: bijoyabhattacharjee@yahoo.com

## **Walk-In Interview**

ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam proposes to recruit 1 (one) no of Young Professional I and 1 (one) no Young Professional II for ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam – 793 103" on ad-hoc basis through walk-in interview on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

The details are available on <a href="http://www.kiran.nic.in">http://www.kiran.nic.in</a> OR <a href="http://www.icarneh.ernet.in">http://www.icarneh.ernet.in</a>

## **Details of the post:**

Sl No	Name and No. of	Emoluments	Essential qualification
	Positions	Fixed per minth	
1.	1 No of Young Professional I (ICAR – NPTC Project)	Rs 15,000 (consolidated)	First class Master's degree in Biochemistry/Biotechnology/ Molecular Biology
2.	1 No of Young Professional II (Institute Fund)	Rs. 25,000 (consolidated	First class Master's degree in Biochemistry/Biotechnology/ Molecular Biology  Work Experience:  1 year experience in Plant Molecular Biology techniques / Plant Tissue culture / genetic transformation

## **General Terms & Conditions applicable to all the positions:**

- Age limit is 35 years (5 years relaxation for SC/ST/OBC and women candidates as per ICAR rules).
- The positions are purely temporary, on a contractual basis and are co-terminus with the project.
- The period and duration of the scheme is tentative and the same may change.
- The person employed will have no right to claim employment or engagement in ICAR at the end of the contract period.
- No TA/DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- Persons already in employment should bring "No Objection Certificate" from their present employer.
- The candidates who wish to attend the walk-in interview are requested to bring with them five copies of the CV with two sets attested photo copy of documents as per the format given below.
- Also, the candidates should bring the original documents such as degree certificates, marks sheets, publications, thesis, experience certificate etc. for verification.

The decision of the Director of this Institute will be final and binding in all aspects. In case of any disputes, it will be resolved within the jurisdiction of Court only.